### 10/02/2018 505121783

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5168544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FREDERICK (FRED) S. OLIVER	07/16/2018
MICHAEL R. BRUETT	07/16/2018
CHASE C. OLIVER	07/16/2018
LEE M. WARD	07/16/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANDERSON & WOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
Street Address:	2120 E. LANARK STREET
City:	MERIDIAN
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83642

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62477362
Application Number:	15936973
Application Number:	16052572

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (208)343-6341

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 208-343-6355

IP@PEDERSENCO.COM Email: **Correspondent Name:** PEDERSEN & CO., PLLC Address Line 1: 1410 N. 28TH STREET Address Line 2: BARBARA S. PEDERSEN Address Line 4: BOISE, IDAHO 83703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5615
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA S. PEDERSEN
SIGNATURE:	/BARBARA S. PEDERSEN/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2018

**PATENT** REEL: 047032 FRAME: 0690

505121783

# Total Attachments: 5 source=5615-Assignment#page1.tif source=5615-Assignment#page2.tif source=5615-Assignment#page3.tif source=5615-Assignment#page4.tif source=5615-Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 047032 FRAME: 0691

# $ASSIGNMENT\ OF\ INVENTION(S), PATENT\ APPLICATION(S)\ AND/OR\ PATENT(S)$

We, Frederick S. Oliver (also known as Fred S. Oliver), Michael R. Bruett, Chase C.
Oliver, and Lee M. Ward (hereinafter designated as the Assignors), in consideration of good and
valuable consideration paid to us, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to
ANDERSON & WOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee)
at the address of 2120 E. Lanark St., Meridian, ID 83642, the entire right, title and interest in and
to the invention known as "MOUNTED RETRACTABLE CATWALK FOR TRUCKS,
UTILITY, CONSTRUCTION, AND INDUSTRIAL VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT," for
which applications have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March
27, 2017 and given Serial No. 62/477362, and on March 27, 2018 and given Serial No.
15/936973, and for which a Continuation-in-Part (CIP) Application claiming priority of the
above two U.S. applications is being filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
Aug.1,2018 and given Serial No. $16/052572$ , and for which a Canadian
Application has been filed on May 1, 2017 and given Serial No. 2965639, and for which a
Canadian Application claiming priority of the above U.S. Continuation-in-Part Application i
13 - The angle of the above o.b. Continuation in the Application is
being filed in Canada onand given Serial No,
peing filed in Canada onand given Serial No,
which patent application(s) and any resulting patent(s) are also hereby assigned, transferred, and
which patent application(s) and any resulting patent(s) are also hereby assigned, transferred, and set over to Assignee. We also agree without further consideration to assign, and hereby do
which patent application(s) and any resulting patent(s) are also hereby assigned, transferred, and set over to Assignee. We also agree without further consideration to assign, and hereby do assign, any and all future U.S. design and utility patent applications (including provisional, non-
peing filed in Canada onand given Serial No, which patent application(s) and any resulting patent(s) are also hereby assigned, transferred, and set over to Assignee. We also agree without further consideration to assign, and hereby do assign, any and all future U.S. design and utility patent applications (including provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications), PCT or other foreign
peing filed in Canada onand given Serial No, which patent application(s) and any resulting patent(s) are also hereby assigned, transferred, and set over to Assignee. We also agree without further consideration to assign, and hereby do assign, any and all future U.S. design and utility patent applications (including provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications), PCT or other foreign country applications, National Phase applications and re-examination and/or reissue
peing filed in Canada onand given Serial No, which patent application(s) and any resulting patent(s) are also hereby assigned, transferred, and set over to Assignee. We also agree without further consideration to assign, and hereby do assign, any and all future U.S. design and utility patent applications (including provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications), PCT or other foreign country applications, National Phase applications and re-examination and/or reissue application(s)/patent(s) claiming priority of any of the above-identified application(s). We
which patent application(s) and any resulting patent(s) are also hereby assigned, transferred, and set over to Assignee. We also agree without further consideration to assign, and hereby do assign, any and all future U.S. design and utility patent applications (including provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications), PCT or other foreign country applications, National Phase applications and re-examination and/or reissue application(s)/patent(s) claiming priority of any of the above-identified application(s). We hereby give the law office of Pedersen & Company, PLLC permission to fill in above the filing
which patent application(s) and any resulting patent(s) are also hereby assigned, transferred, and set over to Assignee. We also agree without further consideration to assign, and hereby do assign, any and all future U.S. design and utility patent applications (including provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications), PCT or other foreign country applications, National Phase applications and re-examination and/or reissue application(s)/patent(s) claiming priority of any of the above-identified application(s). We hereby give the law office of Pedersen & Company, PLLC permission to fill in above the filing dates and the serial numbers, when known, of the above CIP and Canadian applications, and to
which patent application(s) and any resulting patent(s) are also hereby assigned, transferred, and set over to Assignee. We also agree without further consideration to assign, and hereby do assign, any and all future U.S. design and utility patent applications (including provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications), PCT or other foreign country applications, National Phase applications and re-examination and/or reissue application(s)/patent(s) claiming priority of any of the above-identified application(s). We hereby give the law office of Pedersen & Company, PLLC permission to fill in above the filing dates and the serial numbers, when known, of the above CIP and Canadian applications, and to fill in below the filing dates and the serial numbers, when known, of said any and all future U.S.
and given Serial No, which patent application(s) and any resulting patent(s) are also hereby assigned, transferred, and set over to Assignee. We also agree without further consideration to assign, and hereby do assign, any and all future U.S. design and utility patent applications (including provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications), PCT or other foreign country applications, National Phase applications and re-examination and/or reissue application(s)/patent(s) claiming priority of any of the above-identified application(s). We hereby give the law office of Pedersen & Company, PLLC permission to fill in above the filing dates and the serial numbers, when known, of the above CIP and Canadian applications, and to fill in below the filing dates and the serial numbers, when known, of said any and all future U.S. design and utility patent applications, PCT or other foreign country applications, National Phase

Catwalk.Patent Assignment Document, Joint Inventors

PATENT REEL: 047032 FRAME: 0692

- 1) We agree without further consideration to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any U.S. design and utility patent applications (including provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications), PCT or other foreign country applications, National Phase applications and re-examination and/or reissue application(s)/patent(s) thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) We agree without further consideration to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with any interference, re-examination, reissue or other post issue proceeding which may be declared concerning any application(s)/patent(s) relating to the invention, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division and any related PCT or other foreign country applications, National Phase applications, etc., thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such proceedings.
- 3) We agree without further consideration to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary or convenient in connection with any related application(s)/patent(s) in or from any foreign patent offices, including those operating under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, or similar treaties or agreements.
- 4) We agree without further consideration to perform all affirmative acts, and communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us regarding said invention, and generally to do everything possible which may be necessary or convenient to obtain grants of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- 5) We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign patent office officials, to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications and any related PCT or other foreign country applications, National Phase

2

Catwalk.Patent Assignment Document, Joint Inventors

applications, etc., thereof, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) We hereby grant the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any foreign patent office, regarding any related application or patent, for recordation of this document.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignors hereby forever transfer and assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest, in and to the subject invention(s) and application(s)/patent(s); the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its heirs, successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as completely as if the inventions would have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made, including the right to sue for past infringements.

Agreed:
Date 07/16/2019 Signature of Inventor Zeff.
Frederick S. Oliver
State of Idaho )
County of <u>Odda</u>
On this b day of, in the year of 2018, before me, personally appeared Frederick S. Oliver, known or
identified to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.
S E Notary Public Notary Publi
A EDIA / ZIE HOLAN T H
My Commission Expires On My Commission Expires On
THE STATE OF THE S

3

	Agreed:
	Date 7/16/18 Signature of Inventor
	Michael R. Bruett
	State of Idaho )
	S. S.
	County of (County of County of Count
,	On this day of , in the year of 2018, before me
	personally appeared Michael R. Bruett, known or
	identified to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.
	acknowledged to the that he/she-executed the same.
	S JUNIONA BASTILLI
	Notary Public No
	L My Commission Expires On 81819
	My Commission Expires On
	The Committee
	Agreed:  Date 7-16-2016 Signature of Inventor Chuz C. On
	Chase C. Oliver
	State of Idaho )
	County of October S. S.
	n this day of, in the year of 2018, before me, personally appeared Chase C. Oliver, known or identified
****	to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to
	me that he she executed the same
	S WAYNA AND
	E Notary Public
	A My Commission Expires On SHS 19
	Notary Public My Commission Expires On SHOTAS MY Commission Expires MY Com
	BLIC
	THE OF ID Allien

Agreed: 7-16-2018	_Signature of Inventor	Lee M. Ward	
County of Odd  Charles day of the person whose me that he she executed the second the se	, personally appearance is subsectibed to the with the wind the wi	the year of 2018, before me ed <b>Lee M. Ward</b> , known or identified thin instrument, and acknowledged to	to
Agreed:  Date 07/16/2018  Signature of Anderson & W X  By: Frederick S. Oliver, Pr	Vood Construction Co., In	***************************************	
County of Odd Odd Odd Odd Odd Odd Odd Odd Odd Od	son whose name is subscrib she executed the same.  Notary Pub	the year of 2018, before me ed Frederick S. Oliver, known or ped to the within instrument, and	

PATENT REEL: 047032 FRAME: 0696

**RECORDED: 10/02/2018**